# OP \$40.00 1857174

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIMON-MACAWBER LIMITED		06/21/1994	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACAWBER LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 6 Carolina Court	
Internal Address:	Lakeside, Doncaster	
City:	South Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DN4 5RA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1857174	SPHERI VALVE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Martin R. Geissler

Address Line 1:4000 Legato Road, Suite 310Address Line 4:Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1048/0112TUS1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martin R. Geissler

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Geissler
SIGNATURE:	/Martin R. Geissler/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0092 DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=Company No 01900013 Macawber#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0093



# **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:

MACAWBER LIMITED

c/o C/O CLYDE PROCESS LIMITED

UNIT 6 CAROLINA COURT

LAKESIDE

DONCASTER

SOUTH YORKSHIRE

DN4 5RA

Company No. 01900013

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 27/03/1985

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC): 99999 - Dormant Company

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (DORMANT)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 29/10/2013

Next Return Due: 26/11/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 4 ( 1 outstanding / 3 satisfied / 0 part satisfied )

Last Members List: 29/10/2013

**Previous Names:** 

RECORDED: 07/24/2014

Date of change Previous Name

21/06/1994 SIMON-MACAWBER LIMITED 17/07/1985 HACKREMCO (NO.218) LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 00532<u>% ⊼RAM</u>E: 0094